

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS		Bidding Opening 5/12/20 at 11:00 AM		JEV Construction		Quad Construction Company		Eagle Construction Services		Eastern Environmental Contractors, Inc.		Rapid Pump & Meter Co. Inc		R.D. Zeuli, Inc		MBE Mark III		C&H Industrial Services, Inc.		Municipal Maintenance Company		Coppola Services, Inc.		BR Welding, Inc.		Clyde N. Laitner & Son Construction Co.		Alfred Construction Group, Inc.		B&H Contracting, Inc.			
		116 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor Clinton, NJ 08809		732 Tayrestown Road Lumberton, NJ 08048		1624 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		6004 5th Street P.O. Box 278 Greco Lane, PA 18054		285 Straight Street Paterson, NJ 07501		P.O. Box 350 West Berlin, NJ 08091		213 Main Street Madison, NJ 07940		542 Penay St Franklinville, NJ 08322		1352 Taylors Lane Camansinon, NJ 08077		28 Executive Parkway Ringwood, NJ 07456		3 Brook Road Howell, NJ 07731		228 N. Route 73 Berlin, NJ 08009		499 Washington Road Parlin, NJ 08859		1022 Black Horse Pike Folsom, NJ 08017					
		P (908) 323-2950 F (908) 323-2964		P (609) 702-8000 F (609) 702-8000		P (609) 239-8000 F (609) 239-8000		P (215) 234-8990 F (215) 234-8998		P (973) 345-5600 F (973) 345-0901		P (856) 768-1985 F (856) 768-0242		P (973) 377-9240 F (973) 377-7840		P (856) 875-8152 F (856) 875-8865		P (850) 786-9434 F (850) 786-0642		P (973) 962-1800 F (973) 962-9112		P (732) 363-8253 F (732) 363-0155		P (856) 768-3700 F (856) 768-1104		P (732) 257-0772 F (732) 257-0774		P (609) 704-1700 F (609) 704-1700					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		
BASE BID																																	
1	FEMA Improvements																																
1A	Diesel Backup Pump System- Complete	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$428,200.00	\$428,200.00	\$460,415.00	\$460,415.00	\$486,120.00	\$486,120.00	\$557,319.00	\$557,319.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$437,400.00	\$437,400.00	\$428,475.00	\$428,475.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$722,000.00	\$722,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00		
1B	Forewell Ventilation System- Complete	1	LS	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$131,600.00	\$131,600.00	\$143,334.00	\$143,334.00	\$108,900.00	\$108,900.00	\$61,132.00	\$61,132.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$122,100.00	\$122,100.00	\$126,237.00	\$126,237.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00		
1C	Influent Building Ventillation Improvements- Complete	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$15,979.00	\$15,979.00	\$12,280.00	\$12,280.00	\$19,565.00	\$19,565.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
1D	Grit and Utility	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$19,527.00	\$19,527.00	\$37,465.00	\$37,465.00	\$16,731.00	\$16,731.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$11,239.00	\$11,239.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2	Influent Building Improvements	1	LS	\$432,800.00	\$432,800.00	\$682,000.00	\$682,000.00	\$539,000.00	\$539,000.00	\$011,000.00	\$501,100.00	\$448,438.00	\$448,438.00	\$405,960.99	\$405,960.99	\$551,884.00	\$551,884.00	\$958,000.00	\$958,000.00	\$699,500.00	\$699,500.00	\$788,949.00	\$788,949.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$1,700,650.00	\$1,700,650.00
2A	Roof and Crane Repair Material- Allowance	\$20,000	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00
2B	Roof Repair Labor for Crew	24	HR	\$480.00	\$11,520.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$345.00	\$8,280.00	\$680.00	\$16,320.00	\$9,191.00	\$220,644.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$480.00	\$11,520.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00		
2C	Crane Repair Labor for Crew	16	HR	\$480.00	\$7,680.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$345.00	\$5,520.00	\$680.00	\$10,880.00	\$6,127.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00		
3	Grit System Improvement	1	LS	\$164,800.00	\$164,800.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$187,914.00	\$187,914.00	\$174,800.00	\$174,800.00	\$275,628.00	\$275,628.00	\$82,924.00	\$82,924.00	\$110,178.00	\$110,178.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$205,200.00	\$205,200.00	\$137,879.00	\$137,879.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00		
4	RBC Replacement	1	LS	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$509,000.00	\$509,000.00	\$398,600.00	\$398,600.00	\$390,850.00	\$390,850.00	\$474,580.00	\$474,580.00	\$476,703.00	\$476,703.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$380,100.00	\$380,100.00	\$466,070.00	\$466,070.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$433,000.00	\$433,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00		
6	Structural Borrow Excavation	100	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$119.03	\$11,903.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,547,800.00		\$1,681,900.00		\$1,721,514.00		\$1,708,800.00		\$1,792,771.00		\$1,662,929.99		\$1,840,733.00		\$1,820,400.00		\$1,912,420.00		\$2,016,549.00		\$2,136,000.00		\$1,994,000.00		\$2,245,500.00		\$2,670,650.00			
ALTERNATE BIDS																																	
A0	Secondary Clarifier Improvements (Formerly Item 5)	1	LS	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$447,700.00	\$447,700.00	\$458,000.00	\$458,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$374,500.00	\$374,500.00	\$409,572.00	\$409,572.00	\$406,692.00	\$406,692.00	\$531,000.00	\$531,000.00	\$441,500.00	\$441,500.00	\$461,918.00	\$461,918.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00		
A1	Rejects Screen- Installed Complete	2	UN	\$71,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$69,400.00	\$138,800.00	\$66,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$74,330.00	\$148,660.00	\$89,872.00	\$179,744.00	\$79,545.50	\$159,091.00	\$66,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$78,900.00	\$157,800.00	\$71,903.00	\$143,806.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$79,925.00	\$159,850.00		
A2	Grinder- Installed Complete	3	UN	\$35,800.00	\$107,400.00	\$34,900.00	\$104,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$34,800.00	\$104,400.00	\$41,294.00	\$123,882.00	\$55,318.00	\$165,954.00	\$45,164.00	\$135,492.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$35,867.00	\$107,601.00	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$111,600.00	\$27,700.00	\$83,100.00		
A3	Sludge Pump- Installed Complete	3	UN	\$43,800.00	\$131,400.00	\$47,300.00	\$141,900.00	\$44,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$48,800.00	\$146,400.00	\$49,963.00	\$149,889.00	\$68,508.00	\$205,524.00	\$49,265.66	\$147,796.98	\$54,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$46,400.00	\$139,200.00	\$47,049.00	\$141,147.00	\$44,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$37,175.00	\$111,525.00		
A4	Influent Pump Rotating Assemblies	3	UN	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,773.00	\$26,319.00	\$8,199.00	\$24,597.00	\$8,572.66	\$25,717.98	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$12,345.00	\$37,035.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00		
A5	RBC Bearings	4	UN	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,840.00	\$19,360.00	\$4,530.00	\$18,120.00	\$4,582.50	\$18,330.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,413.00	\$33,652.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
A6	Clarifier Mixers- Installed Complete	2	UN	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$34,200.00	\$12,019.00	\$24,038.00	\$28,400.00	\$56,800.00	\$8,902.50	\$17,805.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,800.00	\$9,614.00	\$19,228.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$24,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00		
A7	RBC Drive	2	UN	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$34,999.00	\$69,998.00	\$32,750.00	\$65,500.00	\$34,531.50	\$69,063.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$41,170.00	\$82,340.00	\$34,998.50	\$69,997.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$28,925.00	\$57,850.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT ALL ALTERNATE BIDS				\$884,900.00		\$960,500.00		\$942,400.00		\$956,600.00		\$936,646.00		\$1,125,011.00		\$979,987.96		\$1,050,000.00		\$1,021,040.00		\$1,014,284.00		\$968,000.00		\$1,224,000.00		\$1,029,700.00		\$851,525.00			
TOTAL BID- BASE + ALTERNATES				\$2,432,700.00		\$2,641,900.00		\$2,663,914.00		\$2,665,400.00		\$2,729,417.00		\$2,788,740.99		\$2,870,720.96		\$2,870,733.00		\$2,870,400.00		\$2,934,460.00		\$3,030,833.00		\$3,104,000.00		\$3,218,000.00		\$3,275,200.00		\$3,522,175.00	

NOTES: Denotes mathematically corrected amounts  
 \*The following plan holders did not bid: Construct Connect, DeMalo Electric, Dodge Analytics, GMH Associates of America, Godwin Pumps, Iron Horse Environmental, Level-1 Construction, Northeast Remsco Construction, Pact Two LLC, Scaifo Electric, and Sub-Level Installer